502426645 07/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catherine Jorand-Lebrun	03/22/2013
Stefano Crosignani	03/28/2013
Jerome Dorbais	06/26/2013
Tania Grippi-Vallotton	06/05/2013
Adeline Pretre	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK PATENT GmbH		
Street Address:	rankfurter Strasse 250		
City:	Darmstadt		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	64293		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13995803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERCK-4097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Weber
	PATENT

502426645 REEL: 030839 FRAME: 0971

OD \$10 00 13995803

Signature:	/Ashley Weber/	
Date: 07/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2 source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2	2.tif 3.tif	

ATTY, DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if phiral inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

and for which one or more of the following apply:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

A U.S. Non-Provisional

application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.

Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/073015 was filed on 16 December 2011, designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS

Merck Serono S.A.
Centre industriel

INDAZOLYL TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS IRAK INHIBITORS

CH-1267 Coinsins

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and benefitial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

201 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Catherine Jorand-Lebrun	ACCEPTOR'S RESEAUTE	22 March 2013
202 FELL NAME OF SECOND KINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SEINATURE	DATE
Stefano Crosignani		
253 FULL NAME OF THIRD FOINT INVENTOR.	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jerome Dorbais		
284 FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SEINATURE	DATE
Tania Grippi-Vallotton		
285 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	WAENLORZ REPORTERS	DATE
Adeline Pretre	aventors servatine	21.03.2013
255 FULL NAME OF SIXTH FORM TOVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
297 FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT PAVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
28 FILL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

ATTY, DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

INDAZOLYL TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS IRAK INHIBITORS

and for wi	hich one or	more of the following apply:	
	U.S. Prov	visional Application Serial No.	was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
Ø	A U.S. N	on-Provisional	
		Application Serial No. for L	is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date, etters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on TT/EP2011/073015 was filed on 16 December 2011, designating the United States.
	AND WE	IEREAS Merck Serono S.	Ä.
		Centre industriel	
		CH-1267 Coinsis	RS .

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIONEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and applicationts), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all certifer priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertanting thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all interns and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

261 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENIOR'S SIGNATURE	SATE
Catherine Jorand-Lebrun		
202 FEEL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefano Crosignani	1 A. L.	29.3-200
26) FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jerome Dorbais		
OR FEEL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	PAVESTOR'S SIGNATURE	PATE
Tania Grippi-Vallotton		
205 FEEL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTIOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DXTE
Adeline Pretre		
206 FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207 FEEL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENITIES SIGNATURE	DATE
208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH KUNT INVENTOR	PAVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	N. (20)
200 20000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20	LOS ELECTRICA S SKINNAS UNA	DATE
206 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR.	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

ATTY, DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

INDAZOLYL TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS IRAK INHIBITORS

and for wh	iich one or	more of the following apply:	
	U.S. Provi	sional Application Serial No.	was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
Ø	AUS, No	n-Provisional	
		Annhoation Serial No. for I	be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even data. Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on CT/EP2011/073015 was filed on 16 December 2011, designating the United States.
	AND WH	EREAS Merck Serono S Centre industrie	

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

MOW WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and excussions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign hereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Fatent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recxaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to suc for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereo, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
INVENTIOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
2 Control of the Cont	2 6. Juni 2013
	& O. Jun 2015
inventor's signature	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
inventor's signature	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	SATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAJE
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

ATTY, DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereimafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

and for which one or more of the following apply: U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on A U.S. Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/073015 was filed on 16 December 2011, designating the United States. AND WHEREAS

Merck Serono S A. Centre industriel CH-1267 Coinsins

INDAZOLYL TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS IRAK INHIBITORS

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Leuers Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and communitions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to property record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

ON FULL NAME OF SULE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTORE SIGNATURE	DATE
Catherine Jorand-Lebrun		
01 YULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATORE	DATE
Stefano Crosignani		
RI FELL NAME OF THURE FORT INVESTOR	by entor's signature	DATE
Jerome Dorbais		
NA FER L NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	BATE 657013
Tania Grippi-Vallotton		
285 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOHNT INVENTOR	ENVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	PATE
Adeline Pretre		
106 FULL NAME OF SECTH JOINT INVESTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
207 FEEL WAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
198 FULL NAME OF EXCHIH JOINT INVENTOR	inventoire signature	DATE
209 FUEL NAME OF MINTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE:

PATENT REEL: 030839 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 07/19/2013